PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen T. Sullivan	03/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StaVin Incorporated
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1693
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94966

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5481960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)451-1527

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 451 3300

Email: msebree@fablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Sebree Address Line 1: 1221 Broadway

Address Line 2: Fitzgerald Abbott & Beardsley LLP
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10116-25631

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Sebree

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sullivan StaVin Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 54819

PATENT REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen T. Sullivan ("ASSIGNOR") with an address of 4048 Sonoma Highway, Napa, California 94559-9745, is the sole owner of:

U.S. Patent Registration Number.: 5,481,960

Filed Under Patent Application Number: 08/346,466

Titled: Infusion Tube for Wine Barrels

Filed On: November 29, 1994 Registered On: January 9, 1996

WHEREAS, StaVin Incorporated, ("ASSIGNEE") with an address of P.O. Box 1693, Sausalito, California 94966-1693, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to StaVin Incorporated, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 1693, Sausalito, California 94966-1693, all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representative and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 6 day of March, 2009 at Swith Rock, California.	
ASSIGNOR: Stephen T. Sullivan, an individual and citizen of the United States of America By Stephen T. Sullivan	1
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SONOMA)	
On Market 10 TH , 2009, before me Michele Wellet, Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen T. Sullivan, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MICHELE WETCH	
Signature Mc hell Medch Z COMM. #1816233 O NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ZI BONOMA COUNTY OF A 27, 2007 Pai)	

3/12/09 (25631) #327567.1

REEL: 022399 FRAME: 0779

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/17/2009